
 

 

MS Social Entrepreneurship Sample Course Plans 
 

COURSE PLAN – FULL TIME: One Year, Three Semesters 

Summer (6 units) Fall (12 units)  Spring (12 units) 

BAEP 589: Social Entrepreneurship      

(2 units) 

BAEP 566: Cases in Feasibility Analysis for 

Social Ventures (3 units)   

GSBA 529: Strategic Formulation for 

Competitive Advantage (3 units) 

GSBA 510: Accounting Concepts and 

Financial Reporting (2 units) 

GSBA 528: Marketing Management           

(3 units)  

BAEP 567: Social Entrepreneurship: 

Design, Develop, and Deliver (3 units)*   

GSBA 548: Corporate Finance                

(2 units)   

BAEP 571: Social Innovation Design             

(3 units)  

BAEP 564: Investing in Impact Ventures  

(3 units)*  

 ELECTIVE (3 units)  

 

ELECTIVE (3 units) 

 

 

COURSE PLAN– FULL TIME/PART TIME: 1.5 Years, Four Semesters 

Summer (6 units) Fall (9 units)  Spring (9 units) 

BAEP 589: Social Entrepreneurship         

(2 units) 

BAEP 566: Cases in Feasibility Analysis for 

Social Ventures (3 units)   

GSBA 529: Strategic Formulation for 

Competitive Advantage (3 units) 

GSBA 510: Accounting Concepts and 

Financial Reporting (2 units) 

GSBA 528: Marketing Management           

(3 units)  

BAEP 567: Social Entrepreneurship: 

Design, Develop, and Deliver (3 units)*   

GSBA 548: Corporate Finance               

(2 units)  

BAEP 571: Social Innovation Design             

(3 units)   

BAEP 564: Investing in Impact Ventures  

(3 units)*  

 

Summer or Fall (6 units)  

ELECTIVE (3 units) 

ELECTIVE (3 units) 

 

 

COURSE PLAN – PART TIME: 2 Years, Five Semesters 

Summer (6 units) Fall (6 units)  Spring (6 units) 

BAEP 589: Social Entrepreneurship        

(2 units) 

GSBA 528: Marketing Management           

(3 units)  

GSBA 529: Strategic Formulation for 

Competitive Advantage (3 units)  

GSBA 510: Accounting Concepts and 

Financial Reporting (2 units) 

BAEP 571: Social Innovation Design             

(3 units)   

ELECTIVE (3 units) 

GSBA 548: Corporate Finance               

(2 units)   

   

 

Fall (6 units)  Spring (6 units)  

BAEP 566: Cases in Feasibility Analysis 

for Social Ventures (3 units)   

BAEP 567: Social Entrepreneurship: 

Design, Develop, and Deliver (3 units)*   

ELECTIVE (3 units) BAEP 564: Investing in Impact Ventures    

(3 units)* 

 

Notes: Master’s students are considered full time if they enro ll in 8 or more units per term. International students can choose  

between the 1 or 1.5 year plans. All three plans are financial aid eligible as you need a minimum of 4 units per semester. 

*Highly encouraged to take BAEP 564 and 567 but one or both can be substituted with an elective. 

 
 

 


